As noted in Section 3.4, the Share Buy-Back consists of the Company buying back a total of 9,803,364
Shares, resulting in their immediate cancellation and a reduction in the number of Shares on issue from
58,354,847 to 48,551,483, or a buy-back of approximately 16.80% of the total number of Shares on
issue, assuming no change in the number of Shares between the date of the Notice of Meeting and
Completion.

The position of substantial shareholders before and after the Share Buy-Back is summarised in the table
below. The figures are based on the assumption that there is no change in the number of Shares
between the date of the Notice of Meeting and Completion.

The figures below also reflect:

(a) the sale of a total of 3,851,442 Shares held by DGFC as trustee for the David Gazal Family
Trust and Mr David Gazal to PVH Corp.; and

(b) the sale of 350,000 Shares by Mr David Gazal to Aitken Murray Capital Partners Pty Ltd (an
unassociated stockbroker which does not currently hold any Shares) or its nominee,

both of which will occur at the same time as, and are conditional upon, Completion.

Holder Holdings before Share Buy-
Back

Holdings after Share Buy-
Back

Shares Percentage Shares Percentage

Companies associated with
Mr Michael Gazal

17,418,280 29.85% 17,418,280 35.88%

Mr David Gazal and companies
associated with him (including DGFC
and Gazjac)

14,004,806 24.00% Nil Nil

PVH Corp.1 5,815,920 9.97% 9,667,362 19.91%2

Investors Mutual Limited1 3,703,813 6.35% 3,703,813 7.63%

Harvey Norman Holdings Limited
and Yoogaloo Pty Limited1

4,165,656 7.14% 4,165,656 8.58%

Other holders 13,246,372 22.70% 13,596,372 28.00%

Total 58,354,847 100% 48,551,483 100%

1 Figures are based on most recent respective substantial holder notices filed and includes holdings through custodians.

2 Of the 9.94% increase in PVH Corp.’s percentage holding (rounded to two decimal places), 6.60% relates to the
3,851,442 Shares purchased by PVH Corp. from DGFC and Mr David Gazal as described above, and 3.34% relates to
the increase in its percentage holding due to the smaller number of Shares following the Share Buy-Back.

As reflected in the table above, the percentage holding of companies associated with Mr Michael Gazal
will increase from 29.85% to 35.88%, an increase of 6.03%. Section 606 of the Corporations Act in